

11-16-2005



P4644

PATENT!

103120186

SHEET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Helen, Hei Ling CHAN Vita Green Health Products Co., Ltd 2. Clara, Bik San LAU Room 1005, Manning House, 3. Moses, Sing Sum CHOW 48 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation of Hong Kong Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** 1. November 1, 2005 2. November 1, 2005 3. November 2, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 1, 2005
 November 1, 2005 3. November 2, 2005 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0/2005 CNOUYENR 00000035 11269 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence A Hoffman November 8, 2005 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00728467.1

0:8021

**P/4644-6**OFGS FILE NO. <u>P/4721-3</u>

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>CHAN Hei Ling</u>, <u>Helen located at Flat B, 31/F</u>, <u>Century Tower 1, 1 Tregunter Path, Hong Kong</u> as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in <u>Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Vita Green Health Products Co., Ltd located at Room 1005, Manning House, 48

Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong ("Vita Green") as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: / Nov 2005

AN Hei Ling, Helen

{00720182.1}FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, We, Clara Bik San LAU of Flat 9B, The Palace, 83 Broadcast Drive, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong and Moses Sing Sum CHOW of Block 1, Flat 3B, Redland Garden, 4111 Tai Po Kau, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong as assignor(s), have contributed to the making of an invention in Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Vita Green Health Products Co., Ltd located at Room 1005, Manning House, 48</u>

Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong ("Vita Green") as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same";
- United States of America patent application on said invention, filed concurrently herewith or as U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_2005 (Attorney's File No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; attorney is authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), entitled "Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statues;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

{00720182.1}FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

G:\6. Patents\e, Files\Original\Vita Green (00831)\Yunzhi Mfg Process\US (00007)\Fil-Ins\revised assignment\Assignment (00720182) inventors -Vitagreen.DOC

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications patents and like protection;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	1/11/2005	_ Clare Lan
٤		Clara Bik San LAU
Date:	2 - NOV 2005	Musico
		Moses Sing Sum CHOW

{00720182.1}FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

G:\6. Patents\e. Files\Original\Vita Green (00831)\Yunzhi Mfg Process\US (00007)\Fil-Ins\revised assignment\Assignment (00720182) inventors -Vitagreen.DOC

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Clara Bik San LAU of Flat 9B, The Palace, 83 Broadcast Drive, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong and Moses Sing Sum CHOW of Block 1, Flat 3B, Redland Garden, 4111 Tai Po Kau, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong (Inventors), have contributed to the making of an Invention in Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same (the "Invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by then of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are obligated to assign their respective rights in and to the Invention to <u>The</u>. Chinese University of Hong Kong located at Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong (the "University").

WHEREAS, Vita Green Health Products Co., Ltd located at Room 1005, Manning House, 48 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong ("Vita Green"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

WHEREAS, the University is willing to waive its rights in and to the Invention and to transfer such rights to Vita Green;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said University, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said VITA GREEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1.	Said Invention in	"Herbal powder extracts and methods of preparing and using the same";
----	-------------------	---

- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this Invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Invention to us or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statues;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

{00727507.1}FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

P14644-6

- 7. The right of the University to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications patents and like protection;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said VITA GREEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said VITA GREEN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

Date:	- 5	3	VOM	2005	

Jame: Ngan, Alice Man Wal (Ms)

Name: Director Research and Technology Administration Office The Chinese University of Hong Kong

{00727507.1}FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR

**RECORDED: 11/08/2005**